



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08201117 November 17, 2020 02:30 PM  
**Call Order:** 007  
**Contract:** E8S87  
**District:** Turnpike  
**Counties:** BROWARD  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 45 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 40610315202 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Sunrise Boulevard Interchange Barrier Wall Replacement

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$149,993.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$161,996.69	108.00%
3	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$164,758.28	109.84%
4	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$190,067.00	126.72%
	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION,LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

POSTING DATE AND TIME: DECEMBER 15, 2020 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08201117 November 17, 2020      **Call Order:** 007      **Contract:** E8S87  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** BROWARD      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 45 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 40610315202 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Sunrise Boulevard Interchange Barrier Wall Replacement

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to replace F-shape barrier wall on the Sunrise Interchange, Milepost (MP) 59.0, replacing existing asphalt pavement, shoulder curb and gutter, concrete barrier wall, and furnish and install guardrail with all associated components.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day and night hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

Night work shall be performed between the hours of 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM, Monday through Thursday.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

**CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION:** Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Asphalt Paving. The Experience in Asphalt Paving Form (850-070-01) must be filled out and submitted with the bid to be reviewed by the Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in asphalt paving, it is not necessary to submit the form.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	7,800.00000	7,800.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		270.000 ED	1.00000	270.00	14.01000	3,782.70	0.35000	94.50
0015 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		138.000 LF	25.00000	3,450.00	86.35000	11,916.30	45.00000	6,210.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S87

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		390.000 ED	1.00000	390.00	0.51000	198.90	0.20000	78.00
0025 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		98.000 LF	5.00000	490.00	24.72000	2,422.56	2.60000	254.80
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	205.00000	205.00	894.27000	894.27	100.00000	100.00
0035 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		20.000 CY	96.00000	1,920.00	20.92000	418.40	180.00000	3,600.00
0040 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		12.000 CY	50.00000	600.00	21.24000	254.88	170.00000	2,040.00
0045 0285710 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10		32.000 SY	795.00000	25,440.00	17.23000	551.36	200.00000	6,400.00
0050 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		440.000 SY	7.50000	3,300.00	15.23000	6,701.20	22.00000	9,680.00
0055 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		3.000 TN	706.00000	2,118.00	509.97000	1,529.91	85.00000	255.00
0060 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		3.000 TN	1,730.00000	5,190.00	509.97000	1,529.91	85.00000	255.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S87

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0065 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		40.000 TN	380.00000	15,200.00	806.91000	32,276.40	380.00000	15,200.00
0070 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		6.500 TN	650.00000	4,225.00	806.91000	5,244.92	530.00000	3,445.00
0075 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		30.000 CY	258.00000	7,740.00	925.19000	27,755.70	289.00000	8,670.00
0080 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		5.000 LF	300.00000	1,500.00	28.84000	144.20	172.00000	860.00
0085 0521 72 43 SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, CURB AND GUTTER BARRIER		80.000 LF	600.00000	48,000.00	60.36000	4,828.80	282.00000	22,560.00
0090 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		153.000 LF	25.00000	3,825.00	41.50000	6,349.50	16.85000	2,578.05
0095 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		3.000 EA	150.00000	450.00	90.42000	271.26	283.47000	850.41
0100 0536 8111 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, NEW BRIDGE OR CONCRETE BARRIER, APPROACH , TL-2		2.000 EA	2,700.00000	5,400.00	3,529.32000	7,058.64	1,513.05000	3,026.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S87

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0105 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		151.000 LF	5.00000	755.00	2.66000	401.66	2.06000	311.06
0110 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	2,740.00000	2,740.00	2,819.82100	2,819.82	3,040.36000	3,040.36
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		150.000 SY	6.50000	975.00	4.20000	630.00	15.00000	2,250.00
0120 E102 1 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACTS)		30.000 DA	267.00000	8,010.00	1,217.18000	36,515.40	1,100.00000	33,000.00
<b>0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT Section Totals: SERVICES (MH)</b>				<b>\$149,993.00</b>		<b>\$161,996.69</b>		<b>\$164,758.28</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$149,993.00</b>		<b>\$161,996.69</b>		<b>164,758.28</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S87

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>(MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>					
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		270.000 ED	0.50000	135.00				
0015 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		138.000 LF	22.00000	3,036.00				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		390.000 ED	0.40000	156.00				
0025 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		98.000 LF	10.00000	980.00				
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00				
0035 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		20.000 CY	50.00000	1,000.00				
0040 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		12.000 CY	50.00000	600.00				
0045 0285710 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10		32.000 SY	100.00000	3,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S87

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0050 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		440.000 SY	15.00000	6,600.00				
0055 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		3.000 TN	500.00000	1,500.00				
0060 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		3.000 TN	500.00000	1,500.00				
0065 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		40.000 TN	400.00000	16,000.00				
0070 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		6.500 TN	350.00000	2,275.00				
0075 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		30.000 CY	200.00000	6,000.00				
0080 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		5.000 LF	200.00000	1,000.00				
0085 0521 72 43 SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, CURB AND GUTTER BARRIER		80.000 LF	850.00000	68,000.00				
0090 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		153.000 LF	25.00000	3,825.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S87

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0095 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		3.000 EA	200.00000	600.00				
0100 0536 8111 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, NEW BRIDGE OR CONCRETE BARRIER, APPROACH , TL-2		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
0105 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		151.000 LF	10.00000	1,510.00				
0110 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		150.000 SY	20.00000	3,000.00				
0120 E102 1 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACTS)		30.000 DA	1,500.00000	45,000.00				
<b>0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT Section Totals: SERVICES (MH)</b>				<b>\$190,067.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$190,067.00</b>				





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08201117    November 17, 2020    **Call Order:** 007    **Contract:** E8S87

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*